

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7044/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in AS No. 239/1995 &  
AS No. 243/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYASARATHI TOBACCO &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
[for final disposal]  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10208 of 2007  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]  
SLP(C) NO. 10185 of 2007  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[for final disposal]  
SLP(C) NO. 10186 of 2007  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv. for  
M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master