

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7957-7958 OF 2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAYASARATHI TOBACCO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 7960 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 7961-7962 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchi B.Jain, Adv.
Mr.Akash Jena, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that the appellant has filed the
Statement of case but the respondents have failed to do so.
Respondents shall do the needful within four weeks finally.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|